m2/32/00

FORM PTO-1595

RECORE

P

03-14-2000



101289746

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

t	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents Trademarks: chereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copy
	Roode P. BERGLUND Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 1 Per 1X1 No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other [] Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: D/A Production AB Street Address: Box 120 S-127 23 Skarholmen, Sweden
	Execution Date: December 14, 1999	
2	 Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with application is: 	a new application, the execution date of the
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
		5,571,382
		Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
į	 Name and address of party to whom corre- spondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3/10/20	Arlington, VA 22202	8. Deposit Account No. 25 - 0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
1 FC:56	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Ç	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Trader Susan Trader Susan Trader	
-		Signature Pepi Lary 22, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0401

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roode P. Berglund, Musserongången 18, Tyresö, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", has the right title and interest in the United States Letters Patents Nos. 5 571 382;

AND WHEREAS, D/A Production AB, Box 120, S-127 23 Skärholmen, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as "assignees", are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and to the inventions described therein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said D/A Production AB, its successors or assigns, for their own or their own use and behoof.

Executed this 14th day of Dec. 1999

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

ROODE BERGIUND

Witnesses:

Mofin 1. Smilling

> PATENT REEL: 010602 FRAME: 0402